### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Noureddine KHELIFA	04/17/2009
Wolfgang KRAMER	04/20/2009
Steffen KORFMANN	05/14/2009
Thomas PETERS	05/05/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEBASTO AG
Street Address:	Kraillinger Str. 5
City:	Stockdorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82131

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12302222

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-419-7012

Email: jnaber@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: John M. Naber

Address Line 1: 1120 20th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 750-S

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38115-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dynese Davis

PATENT REEL: 022788 FRAME: 0752 \$40,00 12302

500878889

Total Attachments: 6
source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page4.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page5.tif
source=Signed Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022788 FRAME: 0753

Docket No. 38115-00004

This is an Assignment of the following ri	ghts, title and in	erest: (check all th	hat apply):	
United States of America rig	thts, title and inte	rest in the inventi	on	
∑ Foreign rights, title and inte	rest in the invent	ion		
□ United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/302,222				
Date of Execution:		Date of Filing:	November 24, 2008	
United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
United States Patent No(s).	T-AMERICAN MATERIAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE AMERICAN PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE		* ** ** *** **************************	ı
☐ International (PCT) Patent I	Application Seria	l No. <u>PCT/DE2</u>	2006/000922	i
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention	NONSON KINNON SIN BARIKULE PHATRAKELI KEREFERINDA KUMBARKULA KER	SEESCHEER HIE HIE HIE HEE HEE HEE HEE HEE HEE HEE		
		CCUMULATOR		
Specialises and account of the control of the contr	स्तरमञ्जूष्टास्त्रमञ्जूषा स्टब्स्ट्राट्यस्य स्टब्स्ट्रायस्य स्टब्स्ट्रायस्य स्टब्स्ट्रायस्य स्टब्स्ट्रायस्य स्	तानः का भारत न्युपातं का दश्या दश्या दश्या व्यवस्था विश्वासार्थीय स्थापित स्थापित स्थापित स्थापित स्थापित स्था स्थापित स्थापित		
Inventors (Assignors)  Name	***************************************	Addres		1
Noureddine KHELIFA	Rosa-Luxemb		3	
	80637 Munich			
	Germany			
Wolfgang KRAMER	Stridbeckstr. 1			
	81479 Munich Germany	1		
Out to Population	-			
Stetten KOHFMANN	Steffen KORFMANN Klieststr. 31a			Ì
85055 Ingolstadt				
	Germany			
Thomas PETERS	konradstr. 5			
	80801 Munich			-
	Germany			

Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple Inventors; Si		Docket No. 38115-00004
Assignee		
Name	Å	ddress
WEBASTO AG	Kraillinger Str. 5 82131 Stockdorf Germany	
Name	A	ddress
Name	As	ddress

Docket No. 38115-00004

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in -part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors Signature

Name	Signature	Date
Noureddine KHELIFA	Khely	17.04.09
Wolfgang KRÄMER		
Steffen KORFMANN		
Thomas PETERS		

DO 18891641

Docket No. 38115-00004

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in -part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of potents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Latters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in -part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors Signature

Name	Signature	Dats
Noureddine KHELIFA	, /	
Wolfgang KRÄMER	(14/har) Wany	20/04/2003
Steffen KORFMANN	V V	7 7
Thomas PETERS		

DE ISSEISH

Docket No. 38115-00004

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors Signature

Name	Signature	Date
Noureddine KHELIFA		
Wolfgang KRÄMER		
Steffen KORFMANN	Mary Millian	145.09
Thomas PETERS		

OC 13891641

Docket No. 38115-00004

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereus we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign therew, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors Signature

Signature	Date
1	
1/10/00	05.05.200
	Signature  The Falls

OC 133916v1

Page 3 of 3